PEORGIA MILTT I

COLUMBUS CAMPUS

7300 Blackmon Road
Columbus, Georgia 31909
Telephone (706) 478-1688

( ( |9
” LES www.gmc.edu

SUMMER TERM 2016
MAY 28 - JULY 17, 2016

(Holidays: May 30 and July 4, school closed)
For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu
Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commision on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.
Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: Monday, May 23-Thursday, May 26 from 9am-5pm
And Friday, May 27 from 9am-3pm

Drop/Add, Late Registration
May 31-June 03 (June 2-3, by petition)

Registration
March 26-May 27

Walk-in advising available in the Library, Monday-Thursday 8am-5pm and Friday, 8am-noon, or make an appointment with
your advisor at http.//www.gmc.edu/academic-programs/2.cms

Tuition & Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)

$35.00 per quarter hour

Tuition (online tuition may differ)

$122.00 per quarter hour

Book Rental Fee

$13.00 per quarter hour

Technology Fee

$8.00 per quarter hour*

Student Activity Fee

$3.00 per quarter hour*

Campus Maintenance Fee

$1.00 per quarter hour*

Late Registration Fee

$25.00

Drop/Add Fee

$15.00 per form processed

BIO/CHE Lab Fee

$45.00

CIS 2gh/CIS 5qu $10.00/$40.00
PED/HPE $15.00/$40.00
MAT 109-203 Fee $60.00

Late Book Fee $25.00 each
Replacement Book Fee $75.00 each
Returned Check Fee $25.00

*Active Duty Military Exempt

Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy

Revised 5/23/2016 12:00 PM

A student may drop or add a course May 30, May 31, and June 1 without academic penalty, however there is a
$15.00 drop/add fee for each form processed.

A student may petition for a schedule correction June 2-3 (drop/add fee applies)

A $25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of May 30-June3

No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the quarter.

Find uson

Facebook

Visit facebook.com and search for “GMC College — Columbus”

Schedule is subject to change without notice



COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

Registration: MAR 26-MAY 22 :: Late Registration MAY 23-27 :: Drop-Add MAY 31-JUN 2

Course Title Start Time Credit Hrs Faculty

BIO-105-9014T
BIO-123-9015L

Bl0-124-9012L

B10-208-9015L

CHE-105-9013L

COM-201-9014T
CRJ-202-9015T
ENG-097-9012T
ENG-099-9012T
ENG-099-9025T
ENG-101-9014H
ENG-101-9025H
ENG-102-9012H
ENG-102-9025H
ENG-202-9013H
HIS-102A-9013T
HIS-121-9013T
HIS-122-9015T
MAT-094-9011T
MAT-094-9025T
MAT-095-9011T
MAT-095-9025T
MAT-109-9012T
MAT-109-9025T
PED-141-9017A
PER-101-9014H
PER-101-9025H
PER-101-9037H
PER-102-9014H
PER-102-9026H
PLS-101-9014H
PLS-101-9026H
PSY-200-9017T
PSY-210-9016H
RDG-099-9014T
RDG-099-9025T
SOC-205-9015T
SPA-101-9014T
WEL-154-9017T

Environmental Studies

General Biology |

Lab

General Biology Il

Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology I
Lab

Descriptive Chemistry |

Lab

Public Speaking

Introduction to Criminalistics

Learning Support Services English |
Learning Support Services English Il
Learning Support Services English ||
Composition |

Composition |

Composition Il

Composition I

World Literature Il

World Civilizations Il

American History |

American History Il

College Prep Algebra |

College Prep Algebra |

College Prep Algebra Il

College Prep Algebra Il

College Algebra

College Algebra

Beginning Weight Training

College Success

College Success

College Success

Critical Thinking & Character Developmen
Critical Thinking & Character Developmen
Introduction to American Government
Introduction to American Government
Introduction to Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Learning Support Services Reading Il
Learning Support Services Reading Il
Social Problems

Elementary Spanish

Wellness

*Will meet 2 Weekends: May 28-29 and June 11-12

**Will meet 3 Weekends: May 28-29, June 11-12, and June 25-26

Revised 5/23/2016 12:00 PM

MW
TTh
MW
T
TTh
TTh
MF
F
TTh

TTh
MW
MW
MW
T
MW
MW
MW
Th
TTh
MW
TTh
MTWTh
TTh
MTWTh
TTh
MTWTh
TTh

MW
SSu**
TTh
MW
MW
MW
MW
SSu*

1:15 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
8:50 AM
8:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:45 PM
1:30 PM
9:30 AM
1:15 PM

5:00 PM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
5:30 PM
1:15 PM
5:30 PM
10:15 AM
5:30 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
8:30 AM
5:00 PM
10:05 AM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
5:30 PM
8:00 AM
1:15 PM
5:30 PM
1:15 PM
8:05 PM
8:00 AM
8:05 PM
1:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:15 PM
12:35 PM

4:15 PM

8:15 PM
7:20 PM
11:35 AM
11:35 AM
7:45 PM
9:35 PM
2:45 PM
1:15 PM
4:15 PM

8:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:15PM
8:30 PM
4:15 PM
7:00 PM
11:45 AM
7:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 PM
11:35 AM
8:00 PM
12:25 PM
12:50 PM
7:05 PM
2:30 PM
3:05 PM
7:05 PM
4:15 PM
9:35 PM
3:30 PM
9:35 PM
4:15 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM

N U1 1l U1 U1 U1 ULTW W WW W N UL LT UL UL LU LT VLT LT UL LT U1 LT

SUMMER TERM 2016: MAY 28 - JULY 17, 2016

TBD
TBD
Sandy
Anderson

Bond
TBD
TBD
Kendall
TBD
TBD
Allen
TBD
TBD
TBD
Barber
Barber
Barber
Sanders
Hines
Seitz
Brackin
Seitz
Seitz
Kennedy
Bond
Bond
Price
Bond
Bond
Seijas
Smith
Williams
Maddox
Kendall
Crooks
Anderson
Brown
Kennedy

Schedule is Subject to change without notice



