

### COLUMBUS CAMPUS

7300 Blackmon Road Columbus, Georgia 31909 Telephone (706) 478-1688 www.gmc.edu

## SUMMER TERM 2016 MAY 28 – JULY 17, 2016

(Holidays: May 30 and July 4, school closed)

For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu

Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commision on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.

# Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: Monday, May 23-Thursday, May 26 from 9am-5pm And Friday, May 27 from 9am-3pm

#### **Registration**

#### **Drop/Add, Late Registration**

March 26-May 27

May 31-June 03 (June 2-3, by petition)

Walk-in advising available in the Library, Monday-Thursday 8am-5pm and Friday, 8am-noon, or make an appointment with your advisor at http://www.gmc.edu/academic-programs/2.cms

#### **Tuition & Fees**

Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$35.00 per quarter hour		
Tuition (online tuition may differ)	\$122.00 per quarter hour		
Book Rental Fee	\$13.00 per quarter hour		
Technology Fee	\$8.00 per quarter hour*		
Student Activity Fee	\$3.00 per quarter hour*		
Campus Maintenance Fee	\$1.00 per quarter hour*		
Late Registration Fee	\$25.00		
Drop/Add Fee	\$15.00 per form processed		
BIO/CHE Lab Fee	\$45.00		
CIS 2qh/CIS 5qu	\$10.00/\$40.00		
PED/HPE	\$15.00/\$40.00		
MAT 109-203 Fee	\$60.00		
Late Book Fee	\$25.00 each		
Replacement Book Fee	\$75.00 each		
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00		

<sup>\*</sup>Active Duty Military Exempt

#### **Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy**

- A student may drop or add a course May 30, May 31, and June 1 without academic penalty, however there is a \$15.00 drop/add fee for each form processed.
- A student may petition for a schedule correction June 2-3 (drop/add fee applies)
- A \$25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of May 30-June3
- No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the guarter.



Visit facebook.com and search for "GMC College - Columbus"

#### COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

#### **SUMMER TERM 2016: MAY 28 – JULY 17, 2016**

Registration: MAR 26-MAY 22 :: Late Registration MAY 23-27 :: Drop-Add MAY 31-JUN 2

Course Number	Course Title	Days	Start Time	End Time	Credit Hrs	Faculty
BIO-105-9014T	Environmental Studies	MW	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	TBD
BIO-123-9015L	General Biology I	MW	5:30 PM	8:15 PM	6	TBD
n.o. 40.4 00401	Lab	TTh	5:30 PM	7:20 PM		
BIO-124-9012L	General Biology II Lab	MW T	8:50 AM 8:00 AM	11:35 AM 11:35 AM	6	TBD
BIO-208-9015L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	TTh	5:00 PM	7:45 PM	6	Sandy
	Lab	TTh	7:45 PM	9:35 PM		,
CHE-105-9013L	Descriptive Chemistry I	MF	1:30 PM	2:45 PM	6	Anderson
COM-201-9014T	Lab  Rublic Speaking	F	9:30 AM 1:15 PM	1:15 PM 4:15 PM	5	Dond
	Public Speaking	TTh				Bond
CRJ-202-9015T	Introduction to Criminalistics	TTh	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	TBD
ENG-097-9012T	Learning Support Services English I	MW	10:15 AM	1:15 PM	5	TBD
ENG-099-9012T	Learning Support Services English II	MW	10:15 AM	1:15 PM	5	Kendall
ENG-099-9025T	Learning Support Services English II	MW	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	5	TBD
ENG-101-9014H	Composition I	T	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	TBD
ENG-101-9025H	Composition I	MW	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	5	Allen
ENG-102-9012H	Composition II	MW	10:15 AM	11:45 AM	5	TBD
ENG-102-9025H	Composition II	MW 	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	5	TBD
ENG-202-9013H	World Literature II	Th	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	TBD
HIS-102A-9013T	World Civilizations II	TTh	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	Barber
HIS-121-9013T	American History I	MW	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	Barber
HIS-122-9015T	American History II	TTh	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Barber
MAT-094-9011T	College Prep Algebra I	MTWTh	8:30 AM	10:00 AM	5	Sanders
MAT-094-9025T	College Prep Algebra I	TTh	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Hines
MAT-095-9011T	College Prep Algebra II	MTWTh	8:30 AM	10:00 AM	5	Seitz
MAT-095-9025T	College Prep Algebra II	TTh	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Brackin
MAT-109-9012T	College Algebra	MTWTh	10:05 AM	11:35 AM	5	Seitz
MAT-109-9025T	College Algebra	TTh	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Seitz
PED-141-9017A	Beginning Weight Training	S	10:00 AM	12:25 PM	2	Kennedy
PER-101-9014H	College Success	Т	11:00 AM	12:50 PM	3	Bond
PER-101-9025H	College Success	Т	5:30 PM	7:05 PM	3	Bond
PER-101-9037H	College Success	SSu*	8:00 AM	2:30 PM	3	Price
PER-102-9014H	Critical Thinking & Character Developmen	W	1:15 PM	3:05 PM	3	Bond
PER-102-9026H	Critical Thinking & Character Developmen	W	5:30 PM	7:05 PM	3	Bond
PLS-101-9014H	Introduction to American Government	W	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	Seijas
PLS-101-9026H	Introduction to American Government	MW	8:05 PM	9:35 PM	5	Smith
PSY-200-9017T	Introduction to Psychology	SSu**	8:00 AM	3:30 PM	5	Williams
PSY-210-9016H	Abnormal Psychology	TTh	8:05 PM	9:35 PM	5	Maddox
RDG-099-9014T	Learning Support Services Reading II	MW	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	Kendall
RDG-099-9025T	Learning Support Services Reading II	MW	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Crooks
SOC-205-9015T	Social Problems	MW	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	5	Anderson
SPA-101-9014T	Elementary Spanish	MW	1:15 PM	4:15 PM	5	Brown
WEL-154-9017T	Wellness	SSu*	12:35 PM	4:30 PM	2	Kennedy

<sup>\*</sup>Will meet 2 Weekends: May 28-29 and June 11-12

<sup>\*\*</sup>Will meet 3 Weekends: May 28-29, June 11-12, and June 25-26